PALO PINTO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GARY GLOVER
PRECINCT NO. 1

MIKE REED
PRECINCT NO. 2

SHANE LONG

County Judge
P.O. BOX 369

PALO PINTO, TX 76484
(940) 659-1210 FAX (844) 638-7720

MIKE PIERCE PRECINCT NO. 3

JEFF FRYER PRECINCT NO. 4

June 13, 2022

RE: Grantham Rd., in Pct. 2 of Palo Pinto County

Please be advised that Palo Pinto County will be doing road work on Grantham Rd soon.

The road will be partially closed to thru traffic tentatively between <u>June 14, 2022</u> through <u>July 29, 2022</u> (weather and other conditions permitting).

This letter has been sent to property owners that adjoin Grantham Rd.

This letter will be posted on the County website and acknowledged in Commissioners Court.

Thank you ahead of time for your patience and understanding,

Mike Reed Commissioner, Pct 2 Palo Pinto County

Contact Info: Mike Reed County Commissioner Palo Pinto County

(940) 329-3146 cell # mike.reed@co.palo-pinto.tx.us

(940) 664-2050 barn #

(940) 659-1210 office # stephanie.dunn@co.palo-pinto.tx.us